© 2021 TELEDYNE COAX SWITCHES (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 1
CCR-38U\112021
Series CCR-38U
DC–52 GHz, Unterminated
Normally Open SPnT Coaxial Switch
COAX SWITCHES
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
RF Contacts Break before make

CCR-38U switches incorporate 2.4 mm high performance connectors and are compatible with most
common mounting hole patterns which make them interchangeable with a wide variety of switches.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Actuator Voltage
CCR-38     U     1      6     0    -     T
Series
Connectors Actuator Type
Options
Number of Positions
RF PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Frequency DC–6 GHz 6–12 GHz 12–18 GHz 18–26.5 GHz 26.5-40 GHz 40-46 GHz 46-50 GHz 50-52 GHz
Insertion Loss (max) 0.2 dB 0.4 dB 0.5 dB 0.7 dB 0.9 dB 1.2 dB 1.4 dB 1.6 dB
Isolation (min) 80 dB 80 dB 80 dB 70 dB 65 dB 60 dB 60 dB 60 dB
VSWR , typ. 1.30 : 1 1.40 : 1 1.50 : 1 1.60 : 1 1.70 : 1 1.80 : 1 1.90 : 1 2.20 : 1
  Please see charts on page 4.
Available with
USB & Ethernet
Control!
Click here
MMC SERIES
Connectors
2.4 mm (U) Female
Actuator Voltages
1: 28 VDC
2: 15 VDC
3: 12 VDC
4: 24 VDC
Number of Positions
4: SP4T
6: SP6T
Actuator Types
0: Standard
C: Inidicator Contacts
Available Options
D:   Transient Suppression and
       Polarity Protection Diodes
T:    TTL Driver with Diodes
TD: TTL Driver with Decoder
       and Diodes
M:   Moisture Resistant
S:    D-Sub Connector (Male)
Please feel free to contact us for more information regarding additional options and custom configurations.
Page 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2021 TELEDYNE COAX SWITCHES
CCR-38U\112021
Series CCR-38U
DC–52 GHz, Unterminated
Normally Open SPnT Coaxial Switch
COAX SWITCHES
SCHEMATICS AND MECHANICAL OUTLINE
D-Sub Model*
Analog
TTLIndicators
SP3T SP4T
SP5T
SP6TH = 1.75 STD & Indicator Model
H = 2.00 D-Sub Model
H = 2.25 Indicator with D-Sub Model
H = 2.50 TTL, TTL with Indicators & TTL with D-Sub Model
“-s option” 9-pin d-sub or 15-pin high density
d-sub connector (EXAMPLE:  CCR-38U160-S)
Analog
TTLIndicators
SP3T SP4T
SP5T
SP6TH = 1.75 STD & Indicator Model
H = 2.00 D-Sub Model
H = 2.25 Indicator with D-Sub Model
H = 2.50 TTL, TTL with Indicators & TTL with D-Sub Model
Analog
TTL
(H*)
*Height H will change based on options selected
H = 2.50 max for standard model with no options